

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2075-2079/2012

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debjani Das P., Adv.

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.2075/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through the concerned Additional District and Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur, Punjab but none appeared on his behalf.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already come on record.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.33

-2-

SLP(Crl.) No.2076/2012

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

SLP(Crl.) No.2077/2012

Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps, as per rules be taken.

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

SLP(Crl.) No.2078/2012

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

SLP(Crl.) No.2079/2012

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 5, 7 and 8 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly and properly served through Additional District and Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur, Punjab but none appeared on his behalf.

Item No.33

-3-

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.4 and 10 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

The office report indicates that service report in respect of respondent No.6 has been received from the Additional District and Sessions Judge, Gurdaspur, Punjab, mentioning that he is detained in Jail. However, the report is not clear as to whether notice has been served on him or not.

Registry to ascertain, verify and submit a clear report by the next date.

Respondent No.9 is reported to be living Abroad in U.S.A. since last twenty to twenty two years. The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for service in accordance with the Government O.M. No.F.12(77)/10-Judl dated 18.8.2011.

List again on 30.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd