

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2075-2079/2012

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Y.P.Dhingra, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.
Mr Subham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 2075,2076,2078 OF 2012

Matters fall under complete category. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other matter would become ready.

SLP(CRL.) NO.2077/2012

Despite specific directions passed on the last date, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against respondent No.1. Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

-2-

Item No.23

SLP(C) NO.2079/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against respondent Nos. 4,6,9 and 10 despite specific directions passed on the last date. Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj