

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2075-2079/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2010 in CRLA No.894/2003,CRLA No.905/2003CRLA No.57/2004CRLA No.78/2004CRLA No.411/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.(N.P.)  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a perusal of the office report, it transpires that the learned counsel for the petitioner has neither taken steps for effecting service in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP(CRL)No.2077/2012 nor has he filed proof of service in respect of the said respondent. He has also not taken steps for effecting service nor filed proof of service in respect of respondent No.4, 6, 9 and 10 in SLP(Crl)No.2079/2012. It is unfortunate.

There is no one present to make any prayer for taking any steps or to seek time to make good the default as pointed out by the Registry. However, regard being had to the nature of the case, I am inclined to grant further four weeks' time to the learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defects pointed out by the Registry so that the case can proceed ahead.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)  
Court Master