

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
2075-2079/2012

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
for M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

Mr.K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, four week's time is granted to the petitioner to comply with the order dated 15.01.2014 passed by learned Chamber Judge directing the petitioner to take appropriate steps for effecting service on the unserved respondent no.1 in SLP (Crl.) No.2077 of 2012 and respondent nos.4, 6, 9 and 10 in SLP (Crl) No.2079 of 2012.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)
Court Master