

**SECTION IIB  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2075-2079 OF 2012**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7162-7166 OF 2014**  
(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

HARJIT SINGH ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA AND ORS ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The office report on default dated 08.09.2014 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 23.09.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Finally, four week's time is granted to the petitioner to comply with the order dated 15.01.2014 passed by learned Chamber Judge directing the petitioner to take appropriate steps for effecting service on the unserved respondent no.1 in SLP(Crl.) No. 2077 of 2012 and respondent nos. 4, 6, 9 and 10 in SLP(Crl) No. 2079 of 2012.

List the matter after four weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has niether taken appropriate steps for effecting service, nor filed proof of dasti service of the show cause notice in respect of unserved respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No. 2077 of 2012 and Respondent Nos. 4,6, 9 and 10 in SLP(CRL.) No. 2079 of 2012.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate  
M/s Delhi Law & Chambers, Advocate  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**