

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.2075-2079/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2010 in CRLA Nos.905-DB/2003, 57-DB/2004, 78-DB/2004, 894/2003 and CRLR 411/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das P.,Adv.
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite peremptory order dated 23/09/2014 for taking steps of service of notice, no steps have been taken, therefore, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as against Respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.)No.2077 of 2012 and Respondent Nos.4, 6, 9 and 10 in SLP(Crl.)No.2079 of 2012.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Suneet Mahajan)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.2075-2079/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2010 in CRLA Nos.905-DB/2003, 57-DB/2004, 78-DB/2004, 894/2003 and CRLR 411/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das P.,Adv.
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite peremptory order dated 23/09/2014 for taking steps of service of notice, no steps have been taken, therefore, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as against Respondent Nos.1, 4, 6, 9 and 10.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Suneet Mahajan)
Court Master