

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s).2075-2079/2012

Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2010 in CRLA Nos.905-DB/2003, 57-DB/2004, 78-DB/2004, 894/2003 and CRLR 411/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjai Das, Adv.
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.04.11
09:25:29 IST

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Reason:

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar