

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 600-604/2015

HARJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, no effective steps have been taken by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to serve respondent No.1 in Cr1.A. No.604/2015. It seems that the appellant is not interested to prosecute the case.

As such, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)  
Registrar