

ÍITEM NO.5

COURT NO.15 SECTION IIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 600-604/2015

HARJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 08/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. D. Das,Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks&#39; time to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice in respect of respondent no.1 in Criminal Appeal No.604 of 2015.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER