

1  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL No(s). 600-604 OF 2015  
HARJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Office Report dated 14.09.2016 indicates that the appellant has not taken steps for service of notice on Respondent No. 1 in CrI. Appeal No. 604 of 2015.

Four weeks time is granted to the appellant to do the needful.

In case, the appellant does not take steps for service of notice on the unserved respondent within four weeks, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondent without further reference to the Court.

.....J.

[ KURIAN JOSEPH ]

New Delhi;

October 07, 2016.

2

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 600-604/2015

HARJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 07/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Adv.

for M/s. Delhi Law Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report dated 14.09.2016 indicates that the appellant has not taken steps for service of notice on Respondent No. 1 in CrI. Appeal No. 604 of 2015.

Four weeks time is granted to the appellant to do the needful.

3

In case, the appellant does not take steps for service of notice on the unserved respondent within four weeks, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondent without further reference to the Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)