

\220ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 600-604/2015

HARJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH @ SHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent No. 1 in Crl. A. No. 600 of 2015 and respondent nos. 2 and 3 in Crl. A. No. 604 of 2015 despite due service.

Respondent no. 2 in Crl. A. No. 600 of 2015, Respondent nos. 1 and 2 in Crl. A. No. 601 & 603 of 2015, respondent nos. 2 and 3 in Crl. A. No. 602 of 2015, respondent nos. 5, 7 and 8 in Crl. A. No. 604/2015 are duly represented.

Appeal has already been dismissed qua respondent no. 1 in Crl.

A. Nos. 602 and 604 of 2015 vide orders dated 03.11.2014 and 07.10.2016 respectively and also qua respondent nos. 4, 6, 9 and 10 in Crl. A. No. 604 of 2015 vide order dated 03.11.2014.

Contesting party may file additional documents if so advised, within four weeks; time and Registry to process immediately thereafter whether documents are filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar